Beat: News

PM Inaugurates Exhibition On "Tuniting India: Sardar Patel"

"~Ek Bharat-Shreshtha Bharat"

New Delhi, India, 31.10.2016, 18:12 Time

USPA NEWS - The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi paying floral tribute to Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel on Rashtriya Ekta Diwas, at Patel Chowk, in New Delhi on October 31, 2016. The Union Home Minister, Mr. Rajnath Singh is also seen.

PM Launches "~Ek Bharat-Shreshtha Bharat' Initiative

The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi inaugurated the digital exhibition "Uniting India: Sardar Patel" at Pragati Maidan in New Delhi on Oct 31.

The Prime Minister also launched the "Ek Bharat, Shreshtha Bharat" initiative, to promote greater awareness among people of various States about one another, hence promoting the spirit of Unity in Diversity. 6 MoUs between two States each were also signed on the occasion, under this initiative.

Speaking on the occasion, the Prime Minister paid tribute to Sardar Patel, for his great contributions to the nation, and said such great individuals can never be forgotten.

Mr. Narendra Modi spoke at length about Sardar Patel's role in integrating the nation, by convincing princely states to join the Union.

The Prime Minister gave several illustrations to explain how the "Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat" [?] initiative can build bonds between the people of various States of India.

Picture: The Union Home Minister, Shri Rajnath Singh and the Minister of State for Culture and Tourism (Independent Charge), Dr. Mahesh Sharma are also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-9829/pm-inaugurates-exhibition-on-uniting-india-sardar-patel.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com